submitted to the Joint Legislative Budget Committee in a format 65 

and level of detail comparable to the format and level of detail 66 

provided during the Fiscal Year 2026 budget request process. 67 

SECTION 4.  Of the funds provided under the provisions of 68 

this act, an amount not to exceed Twenty-seven Thousand Dollars 69 

($27,000.00) shall be allocated to the Mississippi Board of 70 

Pharmacy to defray the expenses of the Mississippi Prescription 71 

Monitoring Program. 72 

SECTION 5.  It is the intention of the Legislature that the 73 

funds herein appropriated shall be expended in compliance with 74